OP \$40.00 3695198

ETAS ID: TM383811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		05/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michigan Rehabilitation Specialists of Fowlerville, LLC		
Street Address:	790 Remington Boulevard		
City:	Bolingbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60440		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3695198	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

SIGNATURE: /Michael Barys/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=TM2#page1.tif source=TM2#page2.tif source=TM2#page3.tif source=TM2#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0001

900363977

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 10, 2016, and made by Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") having an office at 520 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Jefferies") to Michigan Rehabilitation Specialists of Fowlerville, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, located at 790 Remington Boulevard, Bolingbrook, IL 60440 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of October 3, 2013 by the Grantor named therein and Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") certain security interests (the "<u>Interests</u>") were granted by the Grantor to Jefferies in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2013, at Reel 005128 and Frame 0244; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor requested that Jefferies terminate and release the Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Jefferies hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, or if not defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, are used as defined in that certain Security Agreement referenced therein.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Jefferies hereby terminates the Interests and terminates, releases and discharges its interest in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

WEIL:\95679014\2\11623.0311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jefferies has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Name:

J. Paul McDonnell Title: Managing Director

REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0003

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Michigan Rehabilitation Specialists of Fowlerville, LLC (f/k/a Michigan Rehabilitation Specialists, LLC)		3695198

Schedule A – Solo Page

WEIL:\95679014\2\11623.0311

RECORDED: 05/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0004